March, 2007 and, based on the audited consolidated financial statements of
the TFH Group as at 31st March, 2007, the Group would (i) have incurred a
loss on the TFH Disposal of approximately HK$17.1 million; (ii) the total
assets and the total liabilities of the Group would have been reduced by
approximately HK$149.0 million and HK$127.2 million respectively; and (iii)
the Group’s bank balances and cash would have been reduced by HK$38.8
million. For more details regarding the TFH Disposal, please refer to the
unaudited pro forma financial information set out in Appendix II to the TFH
Circular. The above information is for illustrative purposes only and does not
purport to describe the actual financial position of the Group after the
completion of the TFH Disposal that would have been attained had the TFH
Disposal been completed on 31st March, 2007, nor purport to predict the future
financial position of the Group after the completion of the TFH Disposal.

APPENDIX II PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
ON THE REMAINING GROUP

– 118 –

B. Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet

The Group Pro
as at 31st Pro Pro forma

March, forma forma Remaining
2007 adjustments adjustments Group

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
Note 1 Note 2

Non-current Assets
Property, plant and equipment 279,956 279,956
Prepaid lease payments of

leasehold land 96,772 96,772
Premium on prepaid lease

payments of leasehold land 131,527 131,527
Intangible assets 430 430
Available-for-sale investments 130,036 87,121 217,157
Financial asset at fair value

through profit or loss – 20,385 20,385
Interests in associates 93,879 (93,879) –
Unsecured loans and interest due

from associates 1,234,443 (251,343) 983,100
Deposit and expenses paid for

acquisition of a land use right 41,466 41,466
Deposits and expenses paid for

acquisition of subsidiaries and
associates 90,675 90,675

Deposits and expenses paid for
acquisition of investment
properties 27,125 27,125

Bonds receivable – 87,773 87,773
Other loan receivables 9,634 9,634

2,135,943 1,986,000

Current Assets
Inventories 76,919 76,919
Properties held for sale 58,536 58,536
Properties under development 11,296 11,296
Financial assets at fair value

through profit or loss 66,725 66,725
Debtors, deposits and

prepayments 476,727 476,727
Other loan receivables 256,495 256,495
Prepaid lease payments of

leasehold land 2,480 2,480
Amounts due from associates 68 68
Tax recoverable 1,506 1,506
Pledged bank deposits 40,783 40,783
Bank balances and cash 254,622 148,000 402,622

1,246,157 1,394,157

APPENDIX II PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
ON THE REMAINING GROUP

– 119 –

The Group Pro
as at 31st Pro Pro forma

March, forma forma Remaining
2007 adjustments adjustments Group

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
Note 1 Note 2

Current Liabilities
Creditors, deposits and accrued

charges 158,947 (263) 158,684
Amount due to the Remaining

Group – (252,687) 252,687 –
Tax payable 12,340 12,340
Obligations under finance leases

– due within one year 24 24
Convertible note payables 7,945 7,945
Amounts due to minority

shareholders of subsidiaries 1,884 1,884
Dividend payable to a minority

shareholder of a subsidiary 2,354 2,354
Bank borrowings – due within

one year 111,439 111,439
Unsecured loans from minority

shareholders of subsidiaries 4,515 4,515
Unsecured loans from a

related company 1,616 1,616

301,064 300,801

Net current assets 945,093 1,093,356

Total asset less current liabilities 3,081,036 3,079,356

Non-current Liabilities
Obligations under finance leases

[…]

assumptions, estimates and uncertainties. Accordingly, the Unaudited Pro
Forma Consolidated Income Statement and the Unaudited Pro Forma
Consolidated Cash Flow Statement do not purport to describe the actual results
and cash flows of the Remaining Group that would have been attained had
the Disposal been completed on 1st February, 2007, the date of completion of
acquisition of Great China by the Group nor purport to predict the future
results and cash flows of the Remaining Group.

The Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Income Statement and the
Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Cash Flow Statement should be read in
conjunction with the historical information of the Group as set out in the
audited consolidated financial statements of the Group for the year ended
31st March, 2007 set out in Appendix I to this circular and other financial
information included elsewhere in this circular.

APPENDIX II PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
ON THE REMAINING GROUP

– 122 –

B. Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Income Statement

The Group for
the year ended Pro forma

31st March, Pro forma Pro forma Pro forma Remaining
2007 adjustments adjustment adjustment Group

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
Note 1 Note 2 Note 3

Turnover 881,621 (3,106) 878,515

Property sale and rental income 5,251 5,251
Golf and leisure income 52,367 52,367
Sales of motorcycles 13,125 13,125
Sale of medicine and

health products 400,638 400,638

471,381 471,381
Cost of sales (302,381) (302,381 )

Gross profit 169,000 169,000
Net income from loan financing 80,219 (3,106) 77,113
Net increase in fair value of

financial assets at fair value
through profit or loss 28,623 6,458 35,081

Other income 51,448 1,426 52,874
Distribution costs (85,270) (85,270 )
Administration expenses (121,756) 6 (121,750 )
Other expenses (3,550) (3,550)
Gain on disposal of a subsidiary – 79,869 79,869
Compensation for cancellation

of call options for acquisition
of additional interest in
an associate 23,370 23,370

Share of results of associates 40,916 (92,149) (51,233 )
Finance costs (98,844) (98,844 )

Profit before taxation 84,156 76,660
Taxation (10,055) (10,055 )

Profit for the year 74,101 66,605

Attributable to:
Equity holders of the Company 79,091 (95,249) 79,869 7,884 71,595
Minority interests (4,990) (4,990)

74,101 66,605

APPENDIX II PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
ON THE REMAINING GROUP

– 123 –

C. Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Cash Flow Statement

The Group for
the year ended Pro forma

31st March, Pro forma Pro forma Pro forma Remaining
2007 adjustment adjustment adjustment Group

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
Note 4 Note 5 Note 6

OPERATING ACTIVITIES
Profit before taxation 84,156 (95,249) 79,869 7,884 76,660
Adjustment for:

Finance costs 98,844 98,844
Share of results of associates (40,916) 92,149 51,233
Allowance for amounts due

from associates 1 1
Amortisation of intangible assets 225 225
Interest income (33,942) 3,106 (1,426) (32,262 )
Depreciation of property, plant

and equipment 20,797 20,797
Allowance for inventories 10,870 10,870
Amortisation of prepaid lease

payments of leasehold land 1,984 1,984
Amortisation of premium of

prepaid lease payment of
leasehold land 2,502 2,502

Discount on acquisition of
subsidiaries (4,207) (4,207)

Dividend income received from
an associates (7,452) (7,452)

Compensation for cancellation of
call options for acquisition of
additional interest in an associate (23,370) (23,370 )

Equity-settled share-based
payments expense 3,296 3,296

Loss on disposal of property, plant
and equipment 235 235